



ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in



No. AEGCL/MD/TECH-647/BP-AEGCL/EXTN.2/09B/ 7

Dtd: 16.12.2019

Corrigendum- I

Bid No: AEGCL/MD/TECH-647/BP-AEGCL/EXTN.2/09B

“LEASING OF DARK FIBERS ON AEGCL’s FIBER OPTIC NETWORK TO LICENSED TELECOMM. SERVICE PROVIDERS”

Following amendments are made to the bidding document:

The Bid Validity Period is 180 days.

SL	Ref No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	In the Note of Sub Clause 3.22.1 (Page 12)	The bidder is free to quote any value subject to a Minimum Acceptable value of INR 35000 for 7 (seven) OPGW fiber pair per km per year for entire route length of 1373 Km.	The bidder is free to quote any value subject to a Minimum Acceptable value of INR 35000 (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand) (Exclusive of All Taxes) for 7 (seven) OPGW fiber pair per km per year for entire route length of 1373 Km.
2	Sub clause 3.26.1 SI No. i (Page 13)	The Bidder shall possess a telecom infrastructure provider registration (IP-I) or telecom license (ISP/ UL/ NLD) from the Department of Telecommunication, Govt. of India against BID for providing telecomm services or dark fiber capacity in the state. In case the Bidder does not possess a valid Telecom license/ IP-I/IP-II registration or has applied for the same, the Bidder will be rejected there and thereof.	The Bidder shall possess a telecom infrastructure provider registration (IP-I) or telecom license (ISP/ UL/ NLD) from the Department of Telecommunication, Govt. of India against BID for providing telecomm services or dark fiber capacity in the state. In case the Bidder does not possess a valid Telecom license/ IP-I registration or has applied for the same, the Bidder will be rejected there and thereof.
3	Clause 3.43 SI No. 4 (Page 21)	SLA Exclusion Time- as mentioned in 3.41.6	SLA (Service Level Agreement: It is the agreement for maintaining the uptime of fibre link) Exclusion Time- as mentioned in 3.41.5
4	Annexure II (Page 25)	Table Heading of List of Existing OPGW line-links of AEGCL: Name of upcoming OPGW Line-link	Table Heading of List of Existing OPGW line-links of AEGCL: Name of existing OPGW Line-link



ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office: (FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in



5	Schedule 04 - Proforma for Technical Eligibility Case I (Page 30)	Case I: In case the Bidder is submitting O&M experience	Case I: In case the Bidder is submitting O&M experience as per revised sub Clause 3.26.1
6	Schedule 04 - Proforma for Technical Eligibility Case II (Page 30)	Case II: In case the Bidder is submitting OPGW / Fiber Deployment Experience	Case II: In case the Bidder is submitting OPGW / Fiber Deployment Experience as per revised sub clause 3.26.1
7	Schedule 06 - Proforma for Commercial Bid (Page 34)	Table Heading: Taxes and Duties	Table Heading: Taxes and Duties as per Govt. of India guidelines

All other terms and conditions shall remain same.

Sd/-

Chief General Manager (PP&D)
Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd